15.8097.01003 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2134

In lieu of the amendments printed on pages 434 and 435 of the Senate Journal, Senate Bill No. 2134 is amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 2, replace "performance evaluations" with "the appointment and removal"
- Page 1, line 2, after "and" insert "the"
- Page 1, line 9, overstrike "and to"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike "therefor"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike the first "to"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike the second "to"
- Page 1, line 11, overstrike "any"
- Page 1, line 12, overstrike "shall be" and insert immediately thereafter "must take place"
- Page 1, line 12, overstrike "if the" and insert immediately thereafter ". unless:

(1) The"

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "unless the" and insert immediately thereafter "to open the meeting: or

<u>(2) The</u>"

- Page 1, line 13, remove the overstrike over "that"
- Page 1, line 14, after "public" insert "and the board consents to the request"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "shall be" with "must take place"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "if the" with ", unless:

(1) <u>The</u>"

Page 1, line 19, replace "unless the" with "to open the meeting; or

(2) The"

Page 1, line 19, after "requests" insert "that"

Page 1, line 20, after "public" insert "and the board consents to the request"

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 7

Renumber accordingly